3. **Current Status:** Enter one of the following values:
 - a. Open: The issue has not yet been resolved
 - b. Closed: The issue has already been resolved
 - c. I/P: The issue is currently under investigation
 - d. Other
4. **Disposition:** Enter one of the following values:
 - a. Planned: The issue will be resolved
 - b. Deferred: The issue will not be resolved
 - c. I/P: The issue is currently under investigation
 - d. Other
5. **Remediation Timeline:** Enter when you anticipate that the issue will be resolved
6. **Available Workarounds (for the vendor only):** Describe the business processes vendor will offer or third-party products that should be considered to work around the issue until full remediation.
7. **Comments (optional):** Provide details/description regarding the issue
8. **Additional Information (optional):** Provide any additional discussion regarding accessibility plans

Form

Vendor/Product Information

Vendor Name	BrainBuffet, Inc.
Product Name	Adobe Full Suite Package
Product Version	2023, 2024, and 2025 versions
Completion Date	
Contact Name/Title	David Freund / President
Contact Email/Phone	david@brainbuffet.com / (386) 951 1460

Specific Issues

Issue Description	Current Status (Open, Closed, I/P)	Disposition (Planned, Deferred, I/P)	Remediation Timeline	Available Workarounds	Comments
<u>1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)</u>	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
<u>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)</u>	Closed				
<u>2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A)</u>	Closed				

2.1 and 2.2)					
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Closed				
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Closed				
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Closed				
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Closed				
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer 'Supports' WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply	Closed				For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata .
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	I/P	Planned	20/10/2025	Partially Supports	
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Closed				
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Closed				
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Closed				

<u>1.4.10 Reflow</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
<u>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
<u>1.4.12 Text Spacing</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
<u>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Closed				
<u>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>2.4.6 Headings and Labels</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>2.4.7 Focus Visible</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>3.1.2 Language of Parts</u> (Level AA)	I/P	I/P		Partially Supports	
<u>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>3.3.3 Error Suggestion</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)</u> (Level AA)	Closed				
<u>4.1.3 Status Messages</u> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	I/P	Planned	10/20/2025	Partially Supports	

Additional Information:

(Enter additional information in the space provided here.)